

Total: \$ 2,297,613.13

# Blackheart Building Solutions

## Base Bid Schedule

ITEM #	ITEM	UNIT	ESTIMATED QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL AMOUNT
1	Mobilization. Any required traffic control, curb ramps, dust & mud control measures. Survey/staking, temporary fencing to continuously maintain a safety and security.	LS	1		\$ 47,139.00
2	Earthwork cut (hauling within)	CY	515		\$ 7,200.00
2a	Over excavation	CY	5.250		\$ 52,752.00
3	Earthwork Import and fill	CY	8202/ 8.717		\$ 163,752.00
4	Clear and Grub	LS	1		\$ 22,329.60
5	Slump block retaining wall	LF	127		\$ 41,214.00
6	Verdura Plantable Retaining Wall	LS	1		\$ 372,122.10
7	Pump Track Fencing	LF	450		\$ 101,111.55
8	Restroom Utilities, 2" copper piping, trenching, backfill	LF	381		\$ 48,566.40
9	Restroom Utilities, 4" sewer piping, trenching & backfill	LF	55		\$ 3,489.60
10	Cable Fence & Railing	LF	1030		\$ 22,394.25
11	Storm drain grate inlet 24" x 24"	EA	7		\$ 7,706.40
12	Storm drain pipe, 8" PVC	LF	619		\$ 42,394.80
13	Storm drain junction structure	EA	2		\$ 1.20
14	Storm drain manhole	EA	2		\$ 10,560.00
15	Electrical 1" conduit, pull box, pull rope, trench, backfill	LF	2232		\$ 20,763.75
16	Erosion Control	LS	1		\$ 45,616.05
17	Storm Chamber with piping & misc.	LS	1		\$ 15,494.40
18	ITEM REMOVED FROM BID SCHEDULE				\$ -
				Total	\$ 1,024,607.10

## Alternate 1 Bid Schedule

ITEM #	ITEM	UNIT	ESTIMATED QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL AMOUNT
19	Concrete Stairs	LS	1		\$ 99,270.00
20	Concrete Paving, 4" thick	SF	5948		\$ 5,359.20
21	Concrete Curb (6")	LF	670		\$ 15,750.00
22	Concrete Gutter (24")	LF	851		\$ 25,473.00
23	Concrete Driveway Approaches	EA	2		\$ 9,450.00
24	Concrete ADA Ramp	LS	1		\$ 1,050.00
25	AC Pavement (4")	SF	19720		\$ 42,804.00
26	Class II aggregate base	CY	370		\$ 62,952.00
27	Signing & striping	LS	1		\$ 3,210.00
28	Park Monument Sign	LS	1		\$ 11,415.75
29	Vehicular Entrance Gates	EA	2		\$ 57,321.00
30	4' length Conc. Wheel Stops at Parking	EA	12		\$ 1,116.00
31	Removable Bollards	EA	4		\$ 2,416.50
32	LED lights, wire, poles & foundation, walkways, parking	EA	23		\$ 139,780.35
33	Metering, SCE connection, trench/backfill	LS	1		\$ 5,040.00
34	Distribution panel 200 amps, sub panel 100 amp	EA	2		\$ 11,340.00
				Total	\$ 493,747.80

## Alternate 2 Bid Schedule

ITEM #	ITEM	UNIT	ESTIMATED QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL AMOUNT
35	Irrigation System	LS	1		\$ 197,651.90
36	Soil Preparation and Fine Grading	LS	1		\$ 11,229.75
37	Trees, 36-inch box	EA	13		\$ 9,213.75
38	Trees, 24-inch box	EA	43		\$ 12,416.25
39	Shrubs, 5-gal	EA	165		\$ 3,616.20
40	Shrubs, Groundcovers, Grasses, 1-gal	EA	1870		\$ 19,332.60
41	Verdura Wall Vine Planting, 4-inch pots	EA	225		\$ 2,587.20
42	Mulch	LS	1		\$ 21,336.53
43	Restroom Building	LS	1		\$ 212,472.75
44	Picnic Shelter	LS	1		\$ 65,992.50
45	Pump Track Shelter	LS	1		\$ 64,044.75
46	Play Structure Components & rubber surface	LS	1		\$ 116,106.45
47	Decomposed Granite	LS	1		\$ 120.00
48	Parcourse Stations	LS	1		\$ 12,450.00
49	Concrete Picnic Tables, Benches & BBQ Stations	LS	1		\$ 28,215.00
50	Bike Racks	LS	1		\$ 2,472.60
51	ITEM REMOVED FROM BID SCHEDULE				\$ -
				Total	\$ 779,258.23

## Alternate 3 Bid Schedule

ITEM #	ITEM	UNIT	ESTIMATED QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL AMOUNT
52	To include all of Base bid, Alternate 1 & 2	LS	1		\$ 2,297,613.12
				Total	\$ 2,297,613.12

## Alternate Bid Schedules and Method of Award

### PROPOSAL TOTALS

Bid Schedule #1	\$	47,139.00
Bid Schedule #2	\$	7,200.00
Bid Schedule #2a	\$	52,752.00
Bid Schedule #3	\$	163,752.00
Bid Schedule #4	\$	22,329.60
Bid Schedule #5	\$	41,214.00
Bid Schedule #6	\$	372,122.10
Bid Schedule #7	\$	101,111.55
Bid Schedule #8	\$	48,566.40
Bid Schedule #9	\$	3,489.60
Bid Schedule #10	\$	22,394.25
Bid Schedule #11	\$	7,706.40
Bid Schedule #12	\$	42,394.80
Bid Schedule #13	\$	1.20
Bid Schedule #14	\$	10,560.00
Bid Schedule #15	\$	20,763.75
Bid Schedule #16	\$	45,616.05
Bid Schedule #17	\$	15,494.40
Bid Schedule #18		
Alternate #1 Bid Schedule #19	\$	99,270.00
Alternate #1 Bid Schedule #20	\$	5,359.20
Alternate #1 Bid Schedule #21	\$	15,750.00
Alternate #1 Bid Schedule #22	\$	25,473.00
Alternate #1 Bid Schedule #23	\$	9,450.00
Alternate #1 Bid Schedule #24	\$	1,050.00
Alternate #1 Bid Schedule #25	\$	42,804.00
Alternate #1 Bid Schedule #26	\$	62,952.00
Alternate #1 Bid Schedule #27	\$	3,210.00
Alternate #1 Bid Schedule #28	\$	11,415.75
Alternate #1 Bid Schedule #29	\$	57,321.00
Alternate #1 Bid Schedule #30	\$	1,116.00
Alternate #1 Bid Schedule #31	\$	2,416.50
Alternate #1 Bid Schedule #32	\$	139,780.35
Alternate #1 Bid Schedule #33	\$	5,040.00
Alternate #1 Bid Schedule #34	\$	11,340.00
Alternate #2 Bid Schedule #35	\$	197,651.90
Alternate #2 Bid Schedule #36	\$	11,229.75
Alternate #2 Bid Schedule #37	\$	9,213.75
Alternate #2 Bid Schedule #38	\$	12,416.25
Alternate #2 Bid Schedule #39	\$	3,616.20
Alternate #2 Bid Schedule #40	\$	19,332.60
Alternate #2 Bid Schedule #41	\$	2,587.20
Alternate #2 Bid Schedule #42	\$	21,336.53
Alternate #2 Bid Schedule #43	\$	212,472.75
Alternate #2 Bid Schedule #44	\$	65,992.50
Alternate #2 Bid Schedule #45	\$	64,044.75
Alternate #2 Bid Schedule #46	\$	116,106.45
Alternate #2 Bid Schedule #47	\$	120.00
Alternate #2 Bid Schedule #48	\$	12,450.00
Alternate #2 Bid Schedule #49	\$	28,215.00
Alternate #2 Bid Schedule #50	\$	2,472.60
Alternate #2 Bid Schedule #51		
Alternate #3 Bid Schedule #52	\$	2,297,613.12
<b>PROJECT TOTAL</b>	<b>\$</b>	<b>2,297,613.13</b>

Base Bid Total	\$	1,024,607.10
Alternate 1 Bid Total	\$	493,747.80
Alternate 2 Bid Total	\$	779,258.23

Total: \$ 2,255,700.00

# DMC Enterprises

## Base Bid Schedule

ITEM #	ITEM	UNIT	ESTIMATED QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL AMOUNT
1	Mobilization. Any required traffic control, curb ramps, dust & mud control measures. Survey/staking, temporary fencing to continuously maintain a safety and security.	LS	1		\$ 40,000.00
2	Earthwork cut (hauling within)	CY	515		\$ 3,000.00
2a	Over excavation	CY	5,250		\$ 17,000.00
3	Earthwork Import and fill	CY	8202/8.717		\$ 130,000.00
4	Clear and Grub	LS	1		\$ 5,000.00
5	Slump block retaining wall	LF	127		\$ 38,000.00
6	Verdura Plantable Retaining Wall	LS	1		\$ 385,000.00
7	Pump Track Fencing	LF	450		\$ 100,000.00
8	Restroom Utilities, 2" copper piping, trenching, backfill	LF	381		\$ 30,000.00
9	Restroom Utilities, 4" sewer piping, trenching & backfill	LF	55		\$ 12,000.00
10	Cable Fence & Railing	LF	1030		\$ 79,000.00
11	Storm drain grate inlet 24" x 24"	EA	7		\$ 18,500.00
12	Storm drain pipe, 8" PVC	LF	619		\$ 54,000.00
13	Storm drain junction structure	EA	2		\$ 6,000.00
14	Storm drain manhole	EA	2		\$ 6,000.00
15	Electrical 1" conduit, pull box, pull rope, trench, backfill	LF	2232		\$ 12,000.00
16	Erosion Control	LS	1		\$ 13,000.00
17	Storm Chamber with piping & misc.	LS	1		\$ 40,000.00
18	ITEM REMOVED FROM BID SCHEDULE				
				Total	\$ 988,500.00

## Alternate 1 Bid Schedule

ITEM #	ITEM	UNIT	ESTIMATED QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL AMOUNT
19	Concrete Stairs	LS	1		\$ 17,000.00
20	Concrete Paving, 4" thick	SF	5948		\$ 47,000.00
21	Concrete Curb (6")	LF	670		\$ 20,000.00
22	Concrete Gutter (24")	LF	851		\$ 32,000.00
23	Concrete Driveway Approaches	EA	2		\$ 12,000.00
24	Concrete ADA Ramp	LS	1		\$ 34,000.00
25	AC Pavement (4")	SF	19720		\$ 60,000.00
26	Class II aggregate base	CY	370		\$ 22,000.00
27	Signing & striping	LS	1		\$ 5,000.00
28	Park Monument Sign	LS	1		\$ 12,000.00
29	Vehicular Entrance Gates	EA	2		\$ 9,500.00
30	4' length Conc. Wheel Stops at Parking	EA	12		\$ 2,000.00
31	Removable Bollards	EA	4		\$ 3,500.00
32	LED lights, wire, poles & foundation, walkways, parking	EA	23		\$ 151,400.00
33	Metering, SCE connection, trench/backfill	LS	1		\$ 10,000.00
34	Distribution panel 200 amps, sub panel 100 amp	EA	2		\$ 12,000.00
				Total	\$ 449,400.00

## Alternate 2 Bid Schedule

ITEM #	ITEM	UNIT	ESTIMATED QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL AMOUNT
35	Irrigation System	LS	1		\$ 169,000.00
36	Soil Preparation and Fine Grading	LS	1		\$ 12,000.00
37	Trees, 36-inch box	EA	13		\$ 9,500.00
38	Trees, 24-inch box	EA	43		\$ 12,500.00
39	Shrubs, 5-gal	EA	165		\$ 5,000.00
40	Shrubs, Groundcovers, Grasses, 1-gal	EA	1870		\$ 14,000.00
41	Verdura Wall Vine Planting, 4-inch pots	EA	225		\$ 3,000.00
42	Mulch	LS	1		\$ 15,000.00
43	Restroom Building	LS	1		\$ 245,000.00
44	Picnic Shelter	LS	1		\$ 72,000.00
45	Pump Track Shelter	LS	1		\$ 113,000.00
46	Play Structure Components & rubber surface	LS	1		\$ 95,000.00
47	Decomposed Granite	LS	1		\$ 6,000.00
48	Parcourse Stations	LS	1		\$ 26,500.00
49	Concrete Picnic Tables, Benches & BBQ Stations	LS	1		\$ 19,000.00
50	Bike Racks	LS	1		\$ 1,300.00
51	ITEM REMOVED FROM BID SCHEDULE				
				Total	\$ 817,800.00

## Alternate 3 Bid Schedule

ITEM #	ITEM	UNIT	ESTIMATED QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL AMOUNT
52	To include all of Base bid, Alternate 1 & 2	LS	1		\$ 255,700.00
				Total	\$ 255,700.00

### Alternate Bid Schedules and Method of Award

#### PROPOSAL TOTALS

Bid Schedule #1	\$	40,000.00
Bid Schedule #2	\$	3,000.00
Bid Schedule #2a	\$	17,000.00
Bid Schedule #3	\$	130,000.00
Bid Schedule #4	\$	5,000.00
Bid Schedule #5	\$	38,000.00
Bid Schedule #6	\$	385,000.00
Bid Schedule #7	\$	100,000.00
Bid Schedule #8	\$	30,000.00
Bid Schedule #9	\$	12,000.00
Bid Schedule #10	\$	79,000.00
Bid Schedule #11	\$	18,500.00
Bid Schedule #12	\$	54,000.00
Bid Schedule #13	\$	6,000.00
Bid Schedule #14	\$	6,000.00
Bid Schedule #15	\$	12,000.00
Bid Schedule #16	\$	13,000.00
Bid Schedule #17	\$	40,000.00
Bid Schedule #18		
Alternate #1 Bid Schedule #19	\$	17,000.00
Alternate #1 Bid Schedule #20	\$	47,000.00
Alternate #1 Bid Schedule #21	\$	20,000.00
Alternate #1 Bid Schedule #22	\$	32,000.00
Alternate #1 Bid Schedule #23	\$	12,000.00
Alternate #1 Bid Schedule #24	\$	34,000.00
Alternate #1 Bid Schedule #25	\$	60,000.00
Alternate #1 Bid Schedule #26	\$	22,000.00
Alternate #1 Bid Schedule #27	\$	5,000.00
Alternate #1 Bid Schedule #28	\$	12,000.00
Alternate #1 Bid Schedule #29	\$	9,500.00
Alternate #1 Bid Schedule #30	\$	2,000.00
Alternate #1 Bid Schedule #31	\$	3,500.00
Alternate #1 Bid Schedule #32	\$	151,400.00
Alternate #1 Bid Schedule #33	\$	10,000.00
Alternate #1 Bid Schedule #34	\$	12,000.00
Alternate #2 Bid Schedule #35	\$	169,000.00
Alternate #2 Bid Schedule #36	\$	12,000.00
Alternate #2 Bid Schedule #37	\$	9,500.00
Alternate #2 Bid Schedule #38	\$	12,500.00
Alternate #2 Bid Schedule #39	\$	5,000.00
Alternate #2 Bid Schedule #40	\$	14,000.00
Alternate #2 Bid Schedule #41	\$	3,000.00
Alternate #2 Bid Schedule #42	\$	15,000.00
Alternate #2 Bid Schedule #43	\$	245,000.00
Alternate #2 Bid Schedule #44	\$	72,000.00
Alternate #2 Bid Schedule #45	\$	113,000.00
Alternate #2 Bid Schedule #46	\$	95,000.00
Alternate #2 Bid Schedule #47	\$	6,000.00
Alternate #2 Bid Schedule #48	\$	26,500.00
Alternate #2 Bid Schedule #49	\$	19,000.00
Alternate #2 Bid Schedule #50	\$	1,300.00
Alternate #2 Bid Schedule #51		
Alternate #3 Bid Schedule #52	\$	-

PROJECT TOTAL \$ 2,255,700.00

Base Bid Total	\$	988,500.00
Alternate 1 Bid Total	\$	449,400.00
Alternate 2 Bid Total	\$	817,800.00

Total: **\$ 2,256,917.00**

--


# Horizon Construction Co

## Base Bid Schedule

ITEM #	ITEM	UNIT	ESTIMATED QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL AMOUNT
1	Mobilization. Any required traffic control, curb ramps, dust & mud control measures. Survey/staking, temporary fencing to continuously maintain a safety and security.	LS	1		\$ 43,700.00
2	Earthwork cut (hauling within)	CY	515		\$ 20,900.00
2a	Over excavation	CY	5,250		\$ 58,900.00
3	Earthwork Import and fill	CY	8202/ 8.717		\$ 173,400.00
4	Clear and Grub	LS	1		\$ 14,250.00
5	Slump block retaining wall	LF	127		\$ 37,175.00
6	Verdura Plantable Retaining Wall	LS	1		\$ 369,700.00
7	Pump Track Fencing	LF	450		\$ 28,290.00
8	Restroom Utilities, 2" copper piping, trenching, backfill	LF	381		\$ 19,700.00
9	Restroom Utilities, 4" sewer piping, trenching & backfill	LF	55		\$ 3,584.00
10	Cable Fence & Railing	LF	1030		\$ 61,000.00
11	Storm drain grate inlet 24" x 24"	EA	7		\$ 17,200.00
12	Storm drain pipe, 8" PVC	LF	619		\$ 44,635.00
13	Storm drain junction structure	EA	2		\$ 30,100.00
14	Storm drain manhole	EA	2		\$ 5,375.00
15	Electrical 1" conduit, pull box, pull rope, trench, backfill	LF	2232		\$ 37,400.00
16	Erosion Control	LS	1		\$ 9,600.00
17	Storm Chamber with piping & misc.	LS	1		\$ 46,434.00
18	ITEM REMOVED FROM BID SCHEDULE				
				Total	\$ 1,021,343.00

## Alternate 1 Bid Schedule

ITEM #	ITEM	UNIT	ESTIMATED QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL AMOUNT
19	Concrete Stairs	LS	1		\$ 14,250.00
20	Concrete Paving, 4" thick	SF	5948		\$ 53,532.00
21	Concrete Curb (6")	LF	670		\$ 38,286.00
22	Concrete Gutter (24")	LF	851		\$ 27,900.00
23	Concrete Driveway Approaches	EA	2		\$ 13,500.00
24	Concrete ADA Ramp	LS	1		\$ 13,500.00
25	AC Pavement (4")	SF	19720		\$ 44,100.00
26	Class II aggregate base	CY	370		\$ 18,900.00
27	Signing & striping	LS	1		\$ 3,600.00
28	Park Monument Sign	LS	1		\$ 23,700.00
29	Vehicular Entrance Gates	EA	2		\$ 12,700.00
30	4' length Conc. Wheel Stops at Parking	EA	12		\$ 760.00
31	Removable Bollards	EA	4		\$ 6,200.00
32	LED lights, wire, poles & foundation, walkways, parking	EA	23		\$ 187,000.00
33	Metering, SCE connection, trench/backfill	LS	1		\$ 12,600.00
34	Distribution panel 200 amps, sub panel 100 amp	EA	2		\$ 22,700.00
				Total	\$ 493,228.00

## Alternate 2 Bid Schedule

ITEM #	ITEM	UNIT	ESTIMATED QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL AMOUNT
35	Irrigation System	LS	1		\$ 158,200.00
36	Soil Preparation and Fine Grading	LS	1		\$ 14,000.00
37	Trees, 36-inch box	EA	13		\$ 13,832.00
38	Trees, 24-inch box	EA	43		\$ 16,900.00
39	Shrubs, 5-gal	EA	165		\$ 6,500.00
40	Shrubs, Groundcovers, Grasses, 1-gal	EA	1870		\$ 33,200.00
41	Verdura Wall Vine Planting, 4-inch pots	EA	225		\$ 3,000.00
42	Mulch	LS	1		\$ 31,100.00
43	Restroom Building	LS	1		\$ 221,664.00
44	Picnic Shelter	LS	1		\$ 29,700.00
45	Pump Track Shelter	LS	1		\$ 47,200.00
46	Play Structure Components & rubber surface	LS	1		\$ 110,700.00
47	Decomposed Granite	LS	1		\$ 10,200.00
48	Parcourse Stations	LS	1		\$ 28,600.00
49	Concrete Picnic Tables, Benches & BBQ Stations	LS	1		\$ 13,700.00
50	Bike Racks	LS	1		\$ 3,850.00
51	ITEM REMOVED FROM BID SCHEDULE				
				Total	\$ 742,346.00

## Alternate 3 Bid Schedule

ITEM #	ITEM	UNIT	ESTIMATED QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL AMOUNT
52	To include all of Base bid, Alternate 1 & 2	LS	1		\$ 2,257,917.00
				Total	\$ 2,257,917.00

### Alternate Bid Schedules and Method of Award

#### PROPOSAL TOTALS

Bid Schedule #1	\$	43,700.00
Bid Schedule #2	\$	20,900.00
Bid Schedule #2a	\$	58,900.00
Bid Schedule #3	\$	173,400.00
Bid Schedule #4	\$	14,250.00
Bid Schedule #5	\$	37,175.00
Bid Schedule #6	\$	369,700.00
Bid Schedule #7	\$	28,290.00
Bid Schedule #8	\$	19,700.00
Bid Schedule #9	\$	3,584.00
Bid Schedule #10	\$	61,000.00
Bid Schedule #11	\$	17,200.00
Bid Schedule #12	\$	44,635.00
Bid Schedule #13	\$	30,100.00
Bid Schedule #14	\$	5,375.00
Bid Schedule #15	\$	37,400.00
Bid Schedule #16	\$	9,600.00
Bid Schedule #17	\$	46,434.00
Bid Schedule #18		
Alternate #1 Bid Schedule #19	\$	14,250.00
Alternate #1 Bid Schedule #20	\$	53,532.00
Alternate #1 Bid Schedule #21	\$	38,286.00
Alternate #1 Bid Schedule #22	\$	27,900.00
Alternate #1 Bid Schedule #23	\$	13,500.00
Alternate #1 Bid Schedule #24	\$	13,500.00
Alternate #1 Bid Schedule #25	\$	44,100.00
Alternate #1 Bid Schedule #26	\$	18,900.00
Alternate #1 Bid Schedule #27	\$	3,600.00
Alternate #1 Bid Schedule #28	\$	23,700.00
Alternate #1 Bid Schedule #29	\$	12,700.00
Alternate #1 Bid Schedule #30	\$	760.00
Alternate #1 Bid Schedule #31	\$	6,200.00
Alternate #1 Bid Schedule #32	\$	187,000.00
Alternate #1 Bid Schedule #33	\$	12,600.00
Alternate #1 Bid Schedule #34	\$	22,700.00
Alternate #2 Bid Schedule #35	\$	158,200.00
Alternate #2 Bid Schedule #36	\$	14,000.00
Alternate #2 Bid Schedule #37	\$	13,832.00
Alternate #2 Bid Schedule #38	\$	16,900.00
Alternate #2 Bid Schedule #39	\$	6,500.00
Alternate #2 Bid Schedule #40	\$	33,200.00
Alternate #2 Bid Schedule #41	\$	3,000.00
Alternate #2 Bid Schedule #42	\$	31,100.00
Alternate #2 Bid Schedule #43	\$	221,664.00
Alternate #2 Bid Schedule #44	\$	29,700.00
Alternate #2 Bid Schedule #45	\$	47,200.00
Alternate #2 Bid Schedule #46	\$	110,700.00
Alternate #2 Bid Schedule #47	\$	10,200.00
Alternate #2 Bid Schedule #48	\$	28,600.00
Alternate #2 Bid Schedule #49	\$	13,700.00
Alternate #2 Bid Schedule #50	\$	3,850.00
Alternate #2 Bid Schedule #51	\$	742,346.00
Alternate #3 Bid Schedule #52	\$	2,257,917.00

PROJECT TOTAL **\$ 2,256,917.00**

Doesn't match totals

Base Bid Total	\$	1,021,343.00
Alternate 1 Bid Total	\$	493,228.00
Alternate 2 Bid Total	\$	742,346.00

Total: \$ 3,123,083.00

# Pacific Hydotech Corporation


## Base Bid Schedule

ITEM #	ITEM	UNIT	ESTIMATED QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL AMOUNT
1	Mobilization. Any required traffic control, curb ramps, dust & mud control measures. Survey/staking, temporary fencing to continuously maintain a safety and security.	LS	1		\$ 301,189.00
2	Earthwork cut (hauling within)	CY	515		\$ 10,300.00
2a	Over excavation	CY	5,250		\$ 78,750.00
3	Earthwork Import and fill	CY	8202/ 8.717		\$ 278,944.00
4	Clear and Grub	LS	1		\$ 2,354.00
5	Slump block retaining wall	LF	127		\$ 65,913.00
6	Verdura Plantable Retaining Wall	LS	1		\$ 445,405.00
7	Pump Track Fencing	LF	450		\$ 65,700.00
8	Restroom Utilities, 2" copper piping, trenching, backfill	LF	381		\$ 22,098.00
9	Restroom Utilities, 4" sewer piping, trenching & backfill	LF	55		\$ 10,560.00
10	Cable Fence & Railing	LF	1030		\$ 184,370.00
11	Storm drain grate inlet 24" x 24"	EA	7		\$ 8,393.00
12	Storm drain pipe, 8" PVC	LF	619		\$ 81,089.00
13	Storm drain junction structure	EA	2		\$ 12,016.00
14	Storm drain manhole	EA	2		\$ 15,068.00
15	Electrical 1" conduit, pull box, pull rope, trench, backfill	LF	2232		\$ 78,120.00
16	Erosion Control	LS	1		\$ 34,401.00
17	Storm Chamber with piping & misc.	LS	1		\$ 38,591.00
18	ITEM REMOVED FROM BID SCHEDULE				
Total					\$ 1,733,261.00

## Alternate 1 Bid Schedule

ITEM #	ITEM	UNIT	ESTIMATED QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL AMOUNT
19	Concrete Stairs	LS	1		\$ 13,754.00
20	Concrete Paving, 4" thick	SF	5948		\$ 47,584.00
21	Concrete Curb (6")	LF	670		\$ 16,080.00
22	Concrete Gutter (24")	LF	851		\$ 30,636.00
23	Concrete Driveway Approaches	EA	2		\$ 8,214.00
24	Concrete ADA Ramp	LS	1		\$ 3,809.00
25	AC Pavement (4")	SF	19720		\$ 59,160.00
26	Class II aggregate base	CY	370		\$ 55,130.00
27	Signing & striping	LS	1		\$ 2,262.00
28	Park Monument Sign	LS	1		\$ 19,770.00
29	Vehicular Entrance Gates	EA	2		\$ 17,810.00
30	4' length Conc. Wheel Stops at Parking	EA	12		\$ 996.00
31	Removable Bollards	EA	4		\$ 2,140.00
32	LED lights, wire, poles & foundation, walkways, parking	EA	23		\$ 222,594.00
33	Metering, SCE connection, trench/backfill	LS	1		\$ 14,017.00
34	Distribution panel 200 amps, sub panel 100 amp	EA	2		\$ 21,118.00
Total					\$ 535,074.00

## Alternate 2 Bid Schedule

ITEM #	ITEM	UNIT	ESTIMATED QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL AMOUNT
35	Irrigation System	LS	1		\$ 182,028.00
36	Soil Preparation and Fine Grading	LS	1		\$ 4,762.00
37	Trees, 36-inch box	EA	13		\$ 11,687.00
38	Trees, 24-inch box	EA	43		\$ 12,126.00
39	Shrubs, 5-gal	EA	165		\$ 5,280.00
40	Shrubs, Groundcovers, Grasses, 1-gal	EA	1870		\$ 22,440.00
41	Verdura Wall Vine Planting, 4-inch pots	EA	225		\$ 2,025.00
42	Mulch	LS	1		\$ 20,200.00
43	Restroom Building	LS	1		\$ 253,600.00
44	Picnic Shelter	LS	1		\$ 64,900.00
45	Pump Track Shelter	LS	1		\$ 66,800.00
46	Play Structure Components & rubber surface	LS	1		\$ 147,100.00
47	Decomposed Granite	LS	1		\$ 2,000.00
48	Parcourse Stations	LS	1		\$ 18,500.00
49	Concrete Picnic Tables, Benches & BBQ Stations	LS	1		\$ 38,100.00
50	Bike Racks	LS	1		\$ 3,200.00
51	ITEM REMOVED FROM BID SCHEDULE				
Total					\$ 854,748.00

## Alternate 3 Bid Schedule

ITEM #	ITEM	UNIT	ESTIMATED QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL AMOUNT
52	To include all of Base bid, Alternate 1 & 2	LS	1		\$ 3,123,083.00
Total					\$ 3,123,083.00

## Alternate Bid Schedules and Method of Award

### PROPOSAL TOTALS

Bid Schedule #1	\$	301,189.00
Bid Schedule #2	\$	10,300.00
Bid Schedule #2a	\$	78,750.00
Bid Schedule #3	\$	278,944.00
Bid Schedule #4	\$	2,354.00
Bid Schedule #5	\$	65,913.00
Bid Schedule #6	\$	445,405.00
Bid Schedule #7	\$	65,700.00
Bid Schedule #8	\$	22,098.00
Bid Schedule #9	\$	10,560.00
Bid Schedule #10	\$	184,370.00
Bid Schedule #11	\$	8,393.00
Bid Schedule #12	\$	81,089.00
Bid Schedule #13	\$	12,016.00
Bid Schedule #14	\$	15,068.00
Bid Schedule #15	\$	78,120.00
Bid Schedule #16	\$	34,401.00
Bid Schedule #17	\$	38,591.00
Bid Schedule #18		
Alternate #1 Bid Schedule #19	\$	13,754.00
Alternate #1 Bid Schedule #20	\$	47,584.00
Alternate #1 Bid Schedule #21	\$	16,080.00
Alternate #1 Bid Schedule #22	\$	30,636.00
Alternate #1 Bid Schedule #23	\$	8,214.00
Alternate #1 Bid Schedule #24	\$	3,809.00
Alternate #1 Bid Schedule #25	\$	59,160.00
Alternate #1 Bid Schedule #26	\$	55,130.00
Alternate #1 Bid Schedule #27	\$	2,262.00
Alternate #1 Bid Schedule #28	\$	19,770.00
Alternate #1 Bid Schedule #29	\$	17,810.00
Alternate #1 Bid Schedule #30	\$	996.00
Alternate #1 Bid Schedule #31	\$	2,140.00
Alternate #1 Bid Schedule #32	\$	222,594.00
Alternate #1 Bid Schedule #33	\$	14,017.00
Alternate #1 Bid Schedule #34	\$	21,118.00
Alternate #2 Bid Schedule #35	\$	182,028.00
Alternate #2 Bid Schedule #36	\$	4,762.00
Alternate #2 Bid Schedule #37	\$	11,687.00
Alternate #2 Bid Schedule #38	\$	12,126.00
Alternate #2 Bid Schedule #39	\$	5,280.00
Alternate #2 Bid Schedule #40	\$	22,440.00
Alternate #2 Bid Schedule #41	\$	2,025.00
Alternate #2 Bid Schedule #42	\$	20,200.00
Alternate #2 Bid Schedule #43	\$	253,600.00
Alternate #2 Bid Schedule #44	\$	64,900.00
Alternate #2 Bid Schedule #45	\$	66,800.00
Alternate #2 Bid Schedule #46	\$	147,100.00
Alternate #2 Bid Schedule #47	\$	2,000.00
Alternate #2 Bid Schedule #48	\$	18,500.00
Alternate #2 Bid Schedule #49	\$	38,100.00
Alternate #2 Bid Schedule #50	\$	3,200.00
Alternate #2 Bid Schedule #51		
Alternate #3 Bid Schedule #52	\$	-
<b>PROJECT TOTAL</b>	<b>\$</b>	<b>3,123,083.00</b>

Base Bid Total	\$	1,733,261.00
Alternate 1 Bid Total	\$	535,074.00
Alternate 2 Bid Total	\$	854,748.00

Total: \$ 3,070,580.62

# Sudweeks Construction


## Base Bid Schedule

ITEM #	ITEM	UNIT	ESTIMATED QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL AMOUNT
1	Mobilization. Any required traffic control, curb ramps, dust & mud control measures. Survey/staking, temporary fencing to continuously maintain a safety and security.	LS	1		\$ 60,000.00
2	Earthwork cut (hauling within)	CY	515		\$ 157,200.00
2a	Over excavation	CY	5,250		\$ 43,680.00
3	Earthwork Import and fill	CY	8202/ 8,717		\$ 204,600.00
4	Clear and Grub	LS	1		\$ 6,000.00
5	Slump block retaining wall	LF	127		\$ 55,200.00
6	Verdura Plantable Retaining Wall	LS	1		\$ 406,164.00
7	Pump Track Fencing	LF	450		\$ 112,813.20
8	Restroom Utilities, 2" copper piping, trenching, backfill	LF	381		\$ 67,890.00
9	Restroom Utilities, 4" sewer piping, trenching & backfill	LF	55		\$ 21,480.00
10	Cable Fence & Railing	LF	1030		\$ 121,890.00
11	Storm drain grate inlet 24" x 24"	EA	7		\$ 26,880.00
12	Storm drain pipe, 8" PVC	LF	619		\$ 51,120.00
13	Storm drain junction structure	EA	2		\$ 31,200.00
14	Storm drain manhole	EA	2		\$ 22,080.00
15	Electrical 1" conduit, pull box, pull rope, trench, backfill	LF	2232		\$ 79,020.00
16	Erosion Control	LS	1		\$ 46,002.00
17	Storm Chamber with piping & misc.	LS	1		\$ 60,000.00
18	ITEM REMOVED FROM BID SCHEDULE				
				Total	\$ 1,573,219.20

## Alternate 1 Bid Schedule

ITEM #	ITEM	UNIT	ESTIMATED QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL AMOUNT
19	Concrete Stairs	LS	1		\$ 28,411.20
20	Concrete Paving, 4" thick	SF	5948		\$ 80,500.80
21	Concrete Curb (6")	LF	670		\$ 24,279.60
22	Concrete Gutter (24")	LF	851		\$ 40,891.20
23	Concrete Driveway Approaches	EA	2		\$ 19,422.00
24	Concrete ADA Ramp	LS	1		\$ 8,596.80
25	AC Pavement (4")	SF	19720		\$ 53,038.80
26	Class II aggregate base	CY	370		\$ 64,606.80
27	Signing & striping	LS	1		\$ 42,253.20
28	Park Monument Sign	LS	1		\$ 16,590.00
29	Vehicular Entrance Gates	EA	2		\$ 23,696.40
30	4' length Conc. Wheel Stops at Parking	EA	12		\$ 1,822.80
31	Removable Bollards	EA	4		\$ 10,080.00
32	LED lights, wire, poles & foundation, walkways, parking	EA	23		\$ 215,220.00
33	Metering, SCE connection, trench/backfill	LS	1		\$ 14,130.00
34	Distribution panel 200 amps, sub panel 100 amp	EA	2		\$ 21,288.00
				Total	\$ 664,827.60

## Alternate 2 Bid Schedule

ITEM #	ITEM	UNIT	ESTIMATED QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL AMOUNT
35	Irrigation System	LS	1		\$ 192,973.60
36	Soil Preparation and Fine Grading	LS	1		\$ 12,834.00
37	Trees, 36-inch box	EA	13		\$ 10,530.00
38	Trees, 24-inch box	EA	43		\$ 14,190.00
39	Shrubs, 5-gal	EA	165		\$ 4,132.80
40	Shrubs, Groundcovers, Grasses, 1-gal	EA	1870		\$ 22,200.00
41	Verdura Wall Vine Planting, 4-inch pots	EA	225		\$ 2,956.80
42	Mulch	LS	1		\$ 24,384.00
43	Restroom Building	LS	1		\$ 242,826.00
44	Picnic Shelter	LS	1		\$ 90,420.00
45	Pump Track Shelter	LS	1		\$ 58,194.00
46	Play Structure Components & rubber surface	LS	1		\$ 124,252.62
47	Decomposed Granite	LS	1		\$ 6,000.00
48	Parcourse Stations	LS	1		\$ 840.00
49	Concrete Picnic Tables, Benches & BBQ Stations	LS	1		\$ 24,000.00
50	Bike Racks	LS	1		\$ 1,800.00
51	ITEM REMOVED FROM BID SCHEDULE				
				Total	\$ 832,533.82

## Alternate 3 Bid Schedule

ITEM #	ITEM	UNIT	ESTIMATED QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL AMOUNT
52	To include all of Base bid, Alternate 1 & 2	LS	1		\$ 3,070,580.62
				Total	\$ 3,070,580.62

## Alternate Bid Schedules and Method of Award

### PROPOSAL TOTALS

Bid Schedule #1	\$	60,000.00
Bid Schedule #2	\$	157,200.00
Bid Schedule #2a	\$	43,680.00
Bid Schedule #3	\$	204,600.00
Bid Schedule #4	\$	6,000.00
Bid Schedule #5	\$	55,200.00
Bid Schedule #6	\$	406,164.00
Bid Schedule #7	\$	112,813.20
Bid Schedule #8	\$	67,890.00
Bid Schedule #9	\$	21,480.00
Bid Schedule #10	\$	121,890.00
Bid Schedule #11	\$	26,880.00
Bid Schedule #12	\$	51,120.00
Bid Schedule #13	\$	31,200.00
Bid Schedule #14	\$	22,080.00
Bid Schedule #15	\$	79,020.00
Bid Schedule #16	\$	46,002.00
Bid Schedule #17	\$	60,000.00
Bid Schedule #18		

Alternate #1 Bid Schedule #19	\$	28,411.20
Alternate #1 Bid Schedule #20	\$	80,500.80
Alternate #1 Bid Schedule #21	\$	24,279.60
Alternate #1 Bid Schedule #22	\$	40,891.20
Alternate #1 Bid Schedule #23	\$	19,422.00
Alternate #1 Bid Schedule #24	\$	8,596.80
Alternate #1 Bid Schedule #25	\$	53,038.80
Alternate #1 Bid Schedule #26	\$	64,606.80
Alternate #1 Bid Schedule #27	\$	42,253.20
Alternate #1 Bid Schedule #28	\$	16,590.00
Alternate #1 Bid Schedule #29	\$	23,696.40
Alternate #1 Bid Schedule #30	\$	1,822.80
Alternate #1 Bid Schedule #31	\$	10,080.00
Alternate #1 Bid Schedule #32	\$	215,220.00
Alternate #1 Bid Schedule #33	\$	14,130.00
Alternate #1 Bid Schedule #34	\$	21,288.00

Alternate #2 Bid Schedule #35	\$	192,973.60
Alternate #2 Bid Schedule #36	\$	12,834.00
Alternate #2 Bid Schedule #37	\$	10,530.00
Alternate #2 Bid Schedule #38	\$	14,190.00
Alternate #2 Bid Schedule #39	\$	4,132.80
Alternate #2 Bid Schedule #40	\$	22,200.00
Alternate #2 Bid Schedule #41	\$	2,956.80
Alternate #2 Bid Schedule #42	\$	24,384.00
Alternate #2 Bid Schedule #43	\$	242,826.00
Alternate #2 Bid Schedule #44	\$	90,420.00
Alternate #2 Bid Schedule #45	\$	58,194.00
Alternate #2 Bid Schedule #46	\$	124,252.62
Alternate #2 Bid Schedule #47	\$	6,000.00
Alternate #2 Bid Schedule #48	\$	840.00
Alternate #2 Bid Schedule #49	\$	24,000.00
Alternate #2 Bid Schedule #50	\$	1,800.00
Alternate #2 Bid Schedule #51		

Alternate #3 Bid Schedule #52	\$	-
-------------------------------	----	---

PROJECT TOTAL **\$ 3,070,580.62**

Base Bid Total	\$	1,573,219.20
Alternate 1 Bid Total	\$	664,827.60
Alternate 2 Bid Total	\$	832,533.82

Total: \$ 2,471,341.20

# Urban Habitat

## Base Bid Schedule

ITEM #	ITEM	UNIT	ESTIMATED QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL AMOUNT
1	Mobilization. Any required traffic control, curb ramps, dust & mud control measures. Survey/staking, temporary fencing to continuously maintain a safety and security.	LS	1		\$ 110,000.00
2	Earthwork cut (hauling within)	CY	515		\$ 6,180.00
2a	Over excavation	CY	5,250		\$ 42,000.00
3	Earthwork Import and fill	CY	8202/ 8,717		\$ 188,646.00
4	Clear and Grub	LS	1		\$ 22,000.00
5	Slump block retaining wall	LF	127		\$ 22,860.00
6	Verdura Plantable Retaining Wall	LS	1		\$ 394,000.00
7	Pump Track Fencing	LF	450		\$ 63,000.00
8	Restroom Utilities, 2" copper piping, trenching, backfill	LF	381		\$ 38,100.00
9	Restroom Utilities, 4" sewer piping, trenching & backfill	LF	55		\$ 11,000.00
10	Cable Fence & Railing	LF	1030		\$ 97,850.00
11	Storm drain grate inlet 24" x 24"	EA	7		\$ 27,300.00
12	Storm drain pipe, 8" PVC	LF	619		\$ 49,520.00
13	Storm drain junction structure	EA	2		\$ 40,000.00
14	Storm drain manhole	EA	2		\$ 40,000.00
15	Electrical 1" conduit, pull box, pull rope, trench, backfill	LF	2232		\$ 66,960.00
16	Erosion Control	LS	1		\$ 50,000.00
17	Storm Chamber with piping & misc.	LS	1		\$ 40,000.00
18	ITEM REMOVED FROM BID SCHEDULE				
				Total	\$ 1,309,416.00

## Alternate 1 Bid Schedule

ITEM #	ITEM	UNIT	ESTIMATED QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL AMOUNT
19	Concrete Stairs	LS	1		\$ 6,000.00
20	Concrete Paving, 4" thick	SF	5948		\$ 44,015.20
21	Concrete Curb (6")	LF	670		\$ 8,040.00
22	Concrete Gutter (24")	LF	851		\$ 29,785.00
23	Concrete Driveway Approaches	EA	2		\$ 15,000.00
24	Concrete ADA Ramp	LS	1		\$ 22,000.00
25	AC Pavement (4")	SF	19720		\$ 54,230.00
26	Class II aggregate base	CY	370		\$ 21,830.00
27	Signing & striping	LS	1		\$ 38,000.00
28	Park Monument Sign	LS	1		\$ 7,500.00
29	Vehicular Entrance Gates	EA	2		\$ 22,000.00
30	4' length Conc. Wheel Stops at Parking	EA	12		\$ 2,400.00
31	Removable Bollards	EA	4		\$ 4,000.00
32	LED lights, wire, poles & foundation, walkways, parking	EA	23		\$ 149,500.00
33	Metering, SCE connection, trench/backfill	LS	1		\$ 40,000.00
34	Distribution panel 200 amps, sub panel 100 amp	EA	2		\$ 11,400.00
				Total	\$ 475,700.20

## Alternate 2 Bid Schedule

ITEM #	ITEM	UNIT	ESTIMATED QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL AMOUNT
35	Irrigation System	LS	1		\$ 105,000.00
36	Soil Preparation and Fine Grading	LS	1		\$ 18,000.00
37	Trees, 36-inch box	EA	13		\$ 12,090.00
38	Trees, 24-inch box	EA	43		\$ 16,125.00
39	Shrubs, 5-gal	EA	165		\$ 4,125.00
40	Shrubs, Groundcovers, Grasses, 1-gal	EA	1870		\$ 14,960.00
41	Verdura Wall Vine Planting, 4-inch pots	EA	225		\$ 1,125.00
42	Multch	LS	1		\$ 12,500.00
43	Restroom Building	LS	1		\$ 250,000.00
44	Picnic Shelter	LS	1		\$ 34,000.00
45	Pump Track Shelter	LS	1		\$ 50,000.00
46	Play Structure Components & rubber surface	LS	1		\$ 140,000.00
47	Decomposed Granite	LS	1		\$ 1,500.00
48	Parcourse Stations	LS	1		\$ 9,400.00
49	Concrete Picnic Tables, Benches & BBQ Stations	LS	1		\$ 15,000.00
50	Bike Racks	LS	1		\$ 2,400.00
51	ITEM REMOVED FROM BID SCHEDULE				
				Total	\$ 686,225.00

## Alternate 3 Bid Schedule

ITEM #	ITEM	UNIT	ESTIMATED QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL AMOUNT
52	To include all of Base bid, Alternate 1 & 2	LS	1		\$ 2,455,341.20
				Total	\$ 2,455,341.20

## Alternate Bid Schedules and Method of Award

### PROPOSAL TOTALS

Bid Schedule #1	\$	110,000.00
Bid Schedule #2	\$	6,180.00
Bid Schedule #2a	\$	42,000.00
Bid Schedule #3	\$	188,646.00
Bid Schedule #4	\$	22,000.00
Bid Schedule #5	\$	22,860.00
Bid Schedule #6	\$	394,000.00
Bid Schedule #7	\$	63,000.00
Bid Schedule #8	\$	38,100.00
Bid Schedule #9	\$	11,000.00
Bid Schedule #10	\$	97,850.00
Bid Schedule #11	\$	27,300.00
Bid Schedule #12	\$	49,520.00
Bid Schedule #13	\$	40,000.00
Bid Schedule #14	\$	40,000.00
Bid Schedule #15	\$	66,960.00
Bid Schedule #16	\$	50,000.00
Bid Schedule #17	\$	40,000.00
Bid Schedule #18		

Alternate #1 Bid Schedule #19	\$	6,000.00
Alternate #1 Bid Schedule #20	\$	44,015.20
Alternate #1 Bid Schedule #21	\$	8,040.00
Alternate #1 Bid Schedule #22	\$	29,785.00
Alternate #1 Bid Schedule #23	\$	15,000.00
Alternate #1 Bid Schedule #24	\$	22,000.00
Alternate #1 Bid Schedule #25	\$	54,230.00
Alternate #1 Bid Schedule #26	\$	21,830.00
Alternate #1 Bid Schedule #27	\$	38,000.00
Alternate #1 Bid Schedule #28	\$	7,500.00
Alternate #1 Bid Schedule #29	\$	22,000.00
Alternate #1 Bid Schedule #30	\$	2,400.00
Alternate #1 Bid Schedule #31	\$	4,000.00
Alternate #1 Bid Schedule #32	\$	149,500.00
Alternate #1 Bid Schedule #33	\$	40,000.00
Alternate #1 Bid Schedule #34	\$	11,400.00

Alternate #2 Bid Schedule #35	\$	105,000.00
Alternate #2 Bid Schedule #36	\$	18,000.00
Alternate #2 Bid Schedule #37	\$	12,090.00
Alternate #2 Bid Schedule #38	\$	16,125.00
Alternate #2 Bid Schedule #39	\$	4,125.00
Alternate #2 Bid Schedule #40	\$	14,960.00
Alternate #2 Bid Schedule #41	\$	1,125.00
Alternate #2 Bid Schedule #42	\$	12,500.00
Alternate #2 Bid Schedule #43	\$	250,000.00
Alternate #2 Bid Schedule #44	\$	34,000.00
Alternate #2 Bid Schedule #45	\$	50,000.00
Alternate #2 Bid Schedule #46	\$	140,000.00
Alternate #2 Bid Schedule #47	\$	1,500.00
Alternate #2 Bid Schedule #48	\$	9,400.00
Alternate #2 Bid Schedule #49	\$	15,000.00
Alternate #2 Bid Schedule #50	\$	2,400.00
Alternate #2 Bid Schedule #51		

Alternate #3 Bid Schedule #52	\$	-
-------------------------------	----	---

PROJECT TOTAL \$ 2,471,341.20

Base Bid Total	\$	1,309,416.00
Alternate 1 Bid Total	\$	475,700.20
Alternate 2 Bid Total	\$	686,225.00

